Regd No. N.E. 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. VI. Aizawl Saturday 25th. June 1977, Asadha 4, S.E. 1899 Issue No 39

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

New Delhi:
Date 25th June, 1977.
4 Asadha, 1899(S)

NOTIFICATION

No.479/77(3)/I, In pursuance of sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Presidential and Vice Presidencial Elections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election c mmission, in consultation with the Central Government, nereby appoints the Secretary to the Lok Sabha, Parliament House, New Delhi, to be the Returning officer for the Presidential election.

By order,

A.N. Sen
Secretary to the Election Commission
of India.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

New Delhi Dated 25 25th June, 1977 4 Asadha. 1899(s)

NOTIFICATION

No.479/77(3)/II. In pursuance of sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Presidential and Vice-Presidential Eelections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election Commission hereby appoints Shri J.R. Kapur, Chief Legislative Committee Officer, Lok Sabha Secretariar, Parliament House, New Delhi, to be an Assistant Returning Officer for the Presidential election.

By order,

A.N. Sen
Secretary to the Election Commission
of India.

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

New Delhi, Dated 25, June, 1977 4 Asadha, 1899 (S)

NOTIFICATION

No. 479/77(3)/III. In pursuance of sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Presidential and Vice Presidential Elections Act, 1952 (31 of 1952), the Election Commission hereby appoints the Secretary to the Legislative Assembly of each State to be an Assistant Returning Officer for the Presidential Election.

By order
A.N. Sen
Secretary to the Election Commission
of India